**Pratt & Whitney Engine Services - Norwood** 

DPHM Solutions 249 Vanderbilt Avenue Norwood, MA 02062 (781) 762-8600 Fax: (781) 762-2287



Date: 10/13/2023

**Federal Communications Commission** 

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

Subject: Request for Change in FCC ID (§2.933)

Reference: Change in FCC ID

To whom it may concern:

Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc. requests a Change in Identification for a currently approved device. This application will establish a new FCC ID for the purpose of installing the module in a host name: FAST-A-0103, FAST-A-010-4 and is not intended for sale to OEMs or end users.

The original Grant for Telit PLS63-W under Original FCC ID: QIPPLS63-W with a Grant Date of 09/01/2023 will remain in effect. An authorization letter from the original Grantee is attached.

We attest that the equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name, trade name and FCC ID are different. There original test results are applicable and continue to be representative of this device.

The following files are provided as attachments:

- Cover letter giving permission from the original applicant for Change in FCC ID
- External Photos showing no physical changes to the device
- New FCC ID Label and label location
- User's Manual under new Grantee

Sincerely,			
Signature			

Name: Ajaypal Rajeurs

Company Name: Pratt & Whitney Engine Services

Address: 249 Vanderbilt Avenue, Norwood, MA - 02062

Telephone: +1-781-680-0105

E-Mail:ajaypal.rajeurs@prattwhitney.com